Microchip Technology - ATTINY13-20SI Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

– “Calibration Bytes” on page 104
– “High-Voltage Serial Programming” on page 108
– “Ordering Information” on page 160
5. Updated Figure:
– “Analog Input Circuitry” on page 87
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Timing” on page 122
6. Moved Figures:
– “Serial Programming Timing” on page 121
– “Serial Programming Waveform” on page 121
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Timing” on page 122
7. Updated Tables:
– “DC Characteristics, TA = -40°C to +85°C” on page 115
– “Serial Programming Characteristics, TA = -40°C to +85°C, VCC = 1.8 - 5.5V (Unless
Otherwise Noted)” on page 121
8. Moved Tables:
– “Serial Programming Instruction Set” on page 107
– “Serial Programming Characteristics, TA = -40°C to +85°C, VCC = 1.8 - 5.5V (Unless
Otherwise Noted)” on page 121
– “High-voltage Serial Programming Characteristics TA = 25°C, VCC = 5.0V ± 10%
(Unless otherwise noted)” on page 122
9. Updated Register Description for Sections:
19
2535JS–AVR–08/10
– “TCCR0A – Timer/Counter Control Register A” on page 69
– “DIDR0 – Digital Input Disable Register 0” on page 94
10. Updated description in Step 1. on page 106.
11. Changed device status to “Not Recommended for New Designs”.
9.3 Rev. 2535H-10/07
9.4 Rev. 2535G-01/07
9.5 Rev. 2535F-04/06
9.6 Rev. 2535E-10/04
1. Updated “Features” on page 1.
2. Updated “Pin Configurations” on page 2.
3. Added “Data Retention” on page 6.
4. Updated “Assembly Code Example(1)” on page 39.
5. Updated Table 21 in “Alternate Functions of Port B” on page 54.
6. Updated Bit 5 description in “GIMSK – General Interrupt Mask Register” on page 46.
7. Updated “ADC Voltage Reference” on page 87.
8. Updated “Calibration Bytes” on page 104.
9. Updated “Read Calibration Byte” on page 108.
10. Updated Table 51 in “Serial Programming Characteristics” on page 121.
11. Updated Algorithm in “High-Voltage Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 109.
12. Updated “Read Calibration Byte” on page 112.
13. Updated values in “External Clock Drive” on page 118.
14. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 160.
15. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 161.
1. Removed Preliminary.
2. Updated Table 7-1 on page 30, Table 8-1 on page 42,Table 18-8 on page 121.
3. Removed Note from Table 7-1 on page 30.
4. Updated “Bit 6 – ACBG: Analog Comparator Bandgap Select” on page 79.
5. Updated “Prescaling and Conversion Timing” on page 83.
6. Updated Figure 18-4 on page 121.
7. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 115.
8. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 160.
9. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 161.
1. Revision not published.
1. Bits EEMWE/EEWE changed to EEMPE/EEPE in document.
2. Updated “Pinout ATtiny13/ATtiny13V” on page 2.
3. Updated “Write Fuse Low Bits” in Table 17-13 on page 110, Table 18-3 on page 118.
2. Added “Pin Change Interrupt Timing” on page 45.
4. Updated “GIMSK – General Interrupt Mask Register” on page 46.
5. Updated “PCMSK – Pin Change Mask Register” on page 47.
6. Updated item 4 in “Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 106.
7. Updated “High-Voltage Serial Programming Algorithm” on page 109.
20
2535JS–AVR–08/10
ATtiny13
ATtiny13
9.7 Rev. 2535D-04/04
9.8 Rev. 2535C-02/04
9.9 Rev. 2535B-01/04
9.10 Rev. 2535A-06/03
8. Updated “DC Characteristics” on page 115.
9. Updated “Typical Characteristics” on page 122.
10. Updated “Ordering Information” on page 160.
11. Updated “Packaging Information” on page 161.